Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Invacare Canada, Inc.	Name: 1200413 Alberta Ltd.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No	<u>. </u>
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 570 Matheson Blvd. East
Execution Date(s) October 25, 2005	Unit 8
Assignment Merger	Oite Medana
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Mississauga
Joint Research Agreement	State: Ontario
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Canada Zip:L4Z 4G4
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country. Canada
Other Certificate of Continuance	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B, Patent No.(s)
	5,228,533
Additional numbers at	 tached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name;Nenad Pello, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40
Internal Address: Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
morney / datagot	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Charles Andreas (CO) Caradas Avo. Sto. 1400	Enclosed
Street Address: 800 Superior Ave., Ste. 1400	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City Clayeland	8. Payment Information
City: Cleveland	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: Ohlo Zip: 44114	Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>216-622-8835</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 03-0172
Fax Number: <u>216-241-0816</u>	Authorized User Name Nenad Pelic
Email Address: npelic@calfee.com	Additionage over from tenad total
9. Signature: Number Peric	3/26/07
Signatu re	Date
Nenad Pejic	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	Aurel amain and a

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1460, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1460

PATENT REEL: 019069 FRAME: 0219

RECORDED: 03/26/2007





BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT

CERTIFICATE OF

CONTINUANCE

1200413 ALBERTA LTD. (FORMERLY: INVACARE CANADA INC.) CONTINUED FROM ONTARIO TO ALBERTA ON 2005/10/25.



PATENT

REEL: 019069 FRAME: 0220